
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Approval ofthe Bureau ofIndiau A.tIairs One Stop Division -477 Three Year Budget) 

RESOLUTION NO. 07-621 

WHEREAS, the Master477budgetprovidesfundingforallcombinedfederalprogramsunderthe 

EducationDepartmentOneStop Division fromOctober1, 2007toSeptemberJO, 2008 

in the amount of51,048,169.17 with projected allocations; and 

WHEREAS, 	 the Master 477 budget has been developed and cost shared with the Arizona 

Department ofEconomlc Security funding to promote smooth transitional services 

for clients with an effective staffcost share to promote de-centralized services; and 

WHEREAS, 	 the Master477 budgetwill be modified when federal allocations have been received 

to reOect the actual allocations and the 477 budget is approved on a J year basis. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll does hereby 

approve the three year Master 477 Budget for the Education Department - One Stop 

Division effective October 1,2007 to September JO, 2008 in the projected amount of 

51,048,169.17, for FY-08 and authorizes the program to expend the funds. 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll that the Tohono O'odham 

Nation's Officials, to wit; the Chairman and any officially appointed designee is 

hereby authorized to execute the contracts and plans, provided however, that any 

amendment affecting the funding or funding levels of this contract shall be 

submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll. 

Theforegoing Resolution was passedbythe Tohono0'odhamLegislative Councllonthe 21ST. Day 
ofSEPTEMBER, 2007 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of2,5J4.5 FOR; -0­
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [OI) ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Councll by 
Section I(d)(2), (d)(J) and 1(0 of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, 
adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation onJanuary 18,1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy 
AssistantSecretary- IndlanA.tIairs (Operations)on March 6,1986. pursuantto Section16oftheAct 
ofJune 18, 19J4 (48 Stat. 984). 

TOHONO O'ODBAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

ATTEST: 

Laff:!e~ Legislative Secretary 

~dayof ~ ,2007. 

http:51,048,169.17
http:of51,048,169.17


5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

1 

2 

3 

4 


6 

7 

8 

9 


11 

12 

13 

14 


16 

17 

18 

19 


21 

22 

23 

24 


26 

27 

28 

29 


31 

32 


33 

34 


36 

37 

38 


39 


41 

42 


43 

44 


RESOLUTION NO. 07-621 

(Approval of the Bureau oflndian Allam One Stop Division -477 Three Year Budget) 

Page20f2 


SaidResolution wassubmittedfor approvalto the office ofthe Chairman ofthe Tohono O'Odham 
Nation on the I ~ day of tJer , 2007 at it): 0:3 o'clock, IfI--' .M., 
pursuant tothe~rovisions ofSection 5ofArticle VII ofthe Constitution and will become etJectlve 
upon his approval or upon his fallure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of 
submittal. 

(~ APPROVED 

( J DISAPPROVED 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

( ~YOf---l:a",c.....J.L_~ '2007
on the __ 
at II:".,o'clock, ~.M. 

NE~'JM
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the {J/ day of 

---,-"a,-~.....~""",,-___,2007, at o'clock, -L.M. 



RESOLUTION NO. 07-621 

ACTION: APPROVAL OF THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAmS ONE STOP DIVISION -477 THREE YEAR BUDGET 

MOVED: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN ETHEL GARCIA 

DATE: SEPTEMBER 21, 2007 

#OF NOT 
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

BABOQUIV ARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL (Absent) 158.45 X 

316.9 (Roberta Harvey) (Present) 
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (Absent) X 

(Vernon Smith) (Present) 158.45 

CHUKUTKUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X 

264.8 ( ) 

2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40 
X X 

( ) 

GUACm. 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X 

227.9 (Louis L. Johnson) 
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X 

( ) 113.95 

GUVO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X 

199.2 ( ) 
X2. MICHAEL FLORES 99.60 

( ) 

HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X 

172.0 ( ) 
X2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00 

( ) 

PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X 

182.4 ( ) 
X2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20 

( ) 

SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X 

181.1 ( ) 
X2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55 

( ) 

SAN XAVIER 1. FEUCIA NUNEZ 98.25 X 

196.5 (Adam P. Andrews) 
2. OUVIA VILLEGAS-USTON 98.25 

X 

(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) 

SCHUKTOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE (Absent) 77.30 X 

154.6 
(Frederick Jose) (Present) 

2. PHYLUS CACHORA X 
(Agnes Joaquin) 77.30 

SELLS I.KIMBERLY USTO 222.35 X 

444.7 ( ) 

2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL ** 222.35 
X 

( ) 

SIFOIDAK 1. W A VALENE ROMERO 97.20 X 

194.4 ( ) 
2. MARY LOPEZ 97.20 

X 
( ) 

TOTAL 2,534.5 2,534.5 -0­ -0­ [01] 


